required to be recovered under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 7962.

24.3 The third issue for decision before me is whether the imported
goods viz. "POTASSIUM CLAVULANATE WITH MICROCRYSTALLINE
CELLULOSE/SILICON DIOXDE (1:1) - I.P, E.P" valued at Rs. 4,79,23,194/-
(Rupees Four Crore, Seventy Nine lakh, Twenty Three Thousand, One Hundred
and Ninety Four only), imported under ten Bills of Entry as detailed in TABLE-
C of the show cause notice, should be held liable to confiscation under
Section 111 (m) and Section 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962 for the act of
wilful mis-statement and intentional suppression of facts with regard to

[...]

146, Village-Haripura, Tal-Savli, Dist-Vadodara, Gujarat-391 520, under
Section 28AA of the Customs Act,7962 on the duty confirmed at Para 28.3
above.

28.5 I hold that the imported goods viz. "POTASSIUM CLAVULANATE
wlTH MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE/SILICON DIOXIDE (1:1) - I.P, E.P",
totally vaiued at Rs. 4,79,23,194 l- (Rupees Four Crore, Seventy Nine Lakh,
Twenty Three Thousand, One Hundred and Ninety Four only) imported vide
Bills of Entry, as mentioned in TABLE-C of the show cause notice, are liable for
confiscation under Section I 1 1(m) and Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, I give M/s. Bharat Parenterals Ltd. (lEC No. 34O0OO0744),

[...]

144 & 146, Village-Haripura, Tal-Savli, Dist-Vadodara, Gujarat-391
520, the option to redeem the goods on payment of Fine of Rs.48,00,0O0/ -
(Rupees Forty Eight Lakh only) under Section 125 of the Customs Acl, 1962 in
lieu of confiscation.

2A.6 I impose penalty of Rs. 75,40,712l- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh,
Forty Thousand, Seven Hundred and TWelve Only) plus penalty equal to the
applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 payable on
the duty demanded and confirmed above on M/s. Bharat Parenterals Ltd. (lEC
No. 34O0O0O744), Survey No. 144 & 146, Village-Haripura, Tal-Savli, Dist-